
Owner Registered address Postal address Tel Email

Farm Du Plooy cc

128 GENERAL SMIT STREET, POLOKWANE, POLOKWANE, 

LIMPOPO, 0699

128 GENERAL SMIT STREET, 

POLOKWANE, POLOKWANE, LIMPOPO, 015 297 2894 / 076 943 2616 anngutsche@gmail.com 

Fumaria Property holding

SUMMERCON OFFICE PARK, CNR ROCKERY LANE AND 

SUNSET AVENUE, LONEHILL, GAUTENG, 2191

P O BOX 69517, BRYANSTON, 

BRYANSTON, GAUTENG, 2021

Mulambwane Communal Property 

association

thanyanisenior@gmail.com

shumi.tshubwana@gmail.com 

handied621@gmail.com

aubreyluvha@yahoo.com

makhadzib@gmail.com

atshamba@lieda.co.za

Sebola Mokoko Piet 7 WISTERIA STREET,FLORAPARK,PIETERSBURG P O BOX 15477,POLOKWANE,0700 015 296 1301 / 083 763 9486

Kincaid Mackay Hector Smith 7 NORRIE AVENUE,DURBAN NORTH,4051 P O BOX 15,ALLDAYS,0900

Christoffel Wesley Fourie 14 RIETBOK AVENUE, ROBIN HILLS, 2194

015 534 2888 / 011 678 6256 / 

082 459 5846 johan.hakunamatata@gmail.com 

Malila Christian Ndou 77 OBSERVATORY AVENUE, OBSERVATORY, 2198 PO BOX 33125, JEPPESTOWN,2043

015 565 4890 / 011 462 3890 / 

082 454 7789 leon@absamail.co.za

Enkelput Close corporation MAGASYNSTRAAT 87A, PIETERSBURG, 0699 POSBUS 1616, PIETERSBURG, 0700

Petrus van der Merwe P O BOX 3309,LOUIS TRICHADT 015 517 7027 / 082 547 2934 petrus@saboergoats.co.za

Gerhard du Plessis 082 417 0979 gerhard@uprint.co.za

Gustav Pierre Joynt

3 ALICE LA,SANDTON,2196 P O BOX 1352,ALLDAYS,0909 083 454 5404 / 015 383 2031

Coal of Africa / MC Mining 42 GLENHOVE ROAD, MELROSE ESTATE, JHB 011 880 3924

florence.duval@mcming.co.za 

bronncobus@outlook.com 

john.sparrow@mcmining.co.za 

kumari.pillay@mcmining.co.za 

James Chapangara Mugabe jcmugabe@gmail.com 

Jacana Environmentals

Ms. Marietjie Eksteen

P O Box 31675

Superbia, 0759 015 291 4015 marietjie@jacanacc.co.za

Makhado Local Municipality: 

Municipal Manager

Mr. N F Tshivengwa

066 305 8678

'079 778 4628

freddyt@makhado.gov.za 

municipal.manager@makhado.gov.z

a

Makhado Local Municipality: 

Development and Planning

Ms. M D Sinthumule 082 901 2740 makhados@makhado.gov.za

Makhado Local Municipality

Mayor: Cllr. N.S Munyai 076 410 6071 mayor@makhado.gov.za

Makhado Local Municipality

Mr. Phineas Nndwakhulu phineasn@makhado.gov.za

Vhembe District Municipality: Mr. 

Nenguda Dowelani 

Executive Mayor Private Bag X5006, Thohoyandou, 0950 015 960 2000 emoffice@vhembe.gov.za

Department of Public Works, Road 

and Transport

HOD: Mr. DT Seroka 43 Church Street, Polokwane Private Bag X9490, Polokwane, 0700 015 284 7000

Department of Rural Development 

and Land Reform

Mr. T. Maphoto 015 230 5040

tele.maphoto@drdlr.gov.za

Department of Agriculture

HOD: Ms. RJ Maisela Temo Towers, 69 Biccard Street, Polokwane Private Bag X9487, Polokwane, 0700 015 294 3147

LEDET

HOD: Mr. Solly Kgopong 19 Biccard Street, Polokwane 015 293 8648 MokgokongRT@ledet.gov.za 

LEDET

Ms. Seema Harmse 19 Biccard Street, Polokwane HarmseS@ledet.gov.za

mailto:anngutsche@gmail.com
mailto:johan.hakunamatata@gmail.com
mailto:leon@absamail.co.za
mailto:petrus@saboergoats.co.za
mailto:gerhard@uprint.co.za
mailto:jcmugabe@gmail.com
mailto:marietjie@jacanacc.co.za
mailto:freddyt@makhado.gov.za
mailto:freddyt@makhado.gov.za
mailto:freddyt@makhado.gov.za
mailto:makhados@makhado.gov.za
mailto:mayor@makhado.gov.za
mailto:phineasn@makhado.gov.za
mailto:emoffice@vhembe.gov.za
mailto:tele.maphoto@drdlr.gov.za
mailto:tele.maphoto@drdlr.gov.za
mailto:MokgokongRT@ledet.gov.za
mailto:HarmseS@ledet.gov.za


Department of Mineral Resources

Regional Manager: Mr. A Kharivhe 101 Dorp Street, Polokwane 015 287 4736 Aaron.Kharivhe@dmr.gov.za

SAHRA: South African Heritage 

Resource Agency www.sahris.co.za

Limpopo Tourism and Parks Agency

CEO: Mr. Nomasonto Ndlovu 015 293 3600 sonton@golimpopo.com

Department of Water and Sanitation

Mr. D. Nethengwe NethengweM@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation - 

Limpopo

Ms. R C Mashaba

015 290 1213

082 802 7737 mashabac@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation - 

Limpopo

Mr. Mpho Mulaudzi 012 336 8047 / 060 581 8897 MulaudziM3@dws.gov.za 
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